

भारत संचार निगम लिमिटेड (भारत सरकार का उधम) BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED

\_>>\_

FRC of Rs.108 for New Customers.

## Details are as follows :-

Sr. No.	Particulars	Details
1	MRP of FRC in Rs.	108
2	Plan Validity in Days	28 Days
3	Freebies validity in Days after which base plan tariff will be applicable.	28 Days
4	Special Benefit-1	Unlimited voice calls in Home LSA and national roaming (including MTNL Mumbai & Delhi) for 28 days.
5	Special Benefit-2	U/L Data (Speed reduce to 40 Kbps after 1 GB/Day) for 28 Days.
7	Applicable for New connection only.	

## Detailed call charges :- After freebies/validity.

(i) Vc	vice Call Charges
Local On-net/Off-net	Rs.1/min.
National On-net/Off-net	Rs.1.30/min.
(ii) Vi	deo Call Charges
Local/STD On-net/off net	Rs.2/min.
Incoming	Nil
	(iii) SMS
Local On-net/Off-net	Rs. 0.80/SMS
National On-net/Off-net	Rs.1.20/SMS
International	Rs.6/SMS
Να	tional Roaming
(	a) Voice Call
Local On-Net & Off Net	Rs. 0.80/min.
STD On-Net & Off Net	Rs.1.15/min.
Incoming Call	Nil
	(b) SMS
Local SMS	Rs. 0.25/SMS
National SMS	Rs. 0.38/SMS
International SMS	Rs.6/SMS
Incoming SMS	Nil
	c) Video Call
Local/STD On-net/Off-net	Rs.2/min.
Incoming Call	Rs.1/min.

*Note* : The Voice/SMS benefits under this voucher cannot be used for outgoing calls to premium numbers, IN numbers, international numbers and other chargeable short codes; the subscriber will be charged applicable tariffs for the same. This voucher is intended only for personal use of included services. BSNL reserves the right to discontinue service immediately in case of misuse/ fraudulent use/ unauthorized telemarketing and commercial use. Unutilized free benefits will be forfeited at the expiry of current recharge of the plan.

-This PV is applicable only for the New Customer.

-This FRC will be valid till 23:59 hours of the last day of validity, irrespective of the time of recharge.

- -The free data usage allowed is also applicable while in national roaming.
- -The usage charges beyond free usage will be same for Home LSA and while in national roaming.
- -All the STVs are applicable for this prepaid Plan.